FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

### 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

7 102025311 Y

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Organic Milling Acquisition Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Organic Milling Corporation  Street Address: 505 West Allen Avenue
Individual(s)AssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited Partnership  XXX	City: San Dimas State: CA ZIP: 91773  Individual(s) citizenship AssociationLimited Partnership  XXX Corporation - State Delaware Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XXX No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  942075 1091514 1665159 2290368 03-14-2002 ed?Yes XXX No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$      115.00      XXX Enclosed      XXX Deficiency of fees authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Dax Alvarez  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	

03/20/2002 DBYRNE

00000239 942075

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DP 75.00 DP

#### State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ORGANIC MILLING ACQUISITION CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ORGANIC MILLING ACQUISITION CORPORATION" TO "ORGANIC MILLING CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3364727 8100

010150503

AUTEENTICATION: 1048488

DATE: 03-27-01

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 03/27/7001 010150503 - 3364727

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION BEFORE PAYMENT OF ANY PART OF THE CAPITAL

OF.

Organic Milling Acquisition Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Organic Milling Acquisition Corporation
- 2. The corporation has not received any payment for any of its stock.
- 3. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is bereby amended by striking out Article first, thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article first.

The name of the corporation is Organic Milling Corporation( hereinafter called the "company").

4. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation of the corporation herein certified was duly adopted, pursuant to the provisions of Section 241 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, by the sole incorporator, no directors having been named in the certificate of incorporation and no directors having been elected.

Executed on this 27 day of March, 2001.

/s/ Kerri Jones
Sole incorporator

Delguare Cariffests 41 Amendment Before Payment of Capital 1221-1

#### State of Delaware

### Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HERBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ORGANIC MILLING ACQUISITION CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ORGANIC MILLING ACQUISITION CORPORATION" TO "ORGANIC MILLING CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTE DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



L'arret Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3364727 8100

010150503

AUTHENTICATION: 1048488

DATE: 03-27-01

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 03/27/7001 010150503 - 3366727

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION BEFORE PAYMENT OF ANY PART OF THE CAPITAL

**OF** 

Organic Milling Acquisition Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Organic Milling Acquisition Corporation
- 2. The corporation has not received any payment for any of its stock.
- 3. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is bereby amended by striking out Article first, thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article first.

The name of the corporation is Organic Milling Corporation( hereinafter called the "company").

4. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation of the corporation herein certified was duly adopted, pursuant to the provisions of Section 241 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, by the sole incorporator, no directors having been named in the certificate of incorporation and no directors having been elected.

Executed on this 27 day of March, 2001.

RECORDED: 03/14/2002

/s/ Kerri Jones
Sole incorporator

Delgmare Cortificate 51 Amendment Before Payment of Capital 1251-1